FORM PTO-1594 (MOD) ".S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 08-21-1998 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater attached original documents or copies 100798416 thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Domco Inc. Floor Products (Alabama) Domco Inc. 1001 Yamaska Street East (an Alabama corporation) 3 1 17 Farnham, Quebec QUEBEC [] Association 1 1 Individual [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Individual(s) citizenship _____ Association _____ [X] Corporation-State [| General Partnership ___ [] Other: ___ [] Limited Partnership ____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No [X] Corporation-State <u>Canada</u> [] Other: _______ 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic [X] Assignment Merger representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Other: Execution Date: June 22, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/154,011 1,961,645 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Lawrence M. Jarvis McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. [X] Check attached Citicorp Center, 34th Floor 500 West Madison Street [] Authorized to be charge to deposit account Chicago, Illinois 60661 8. Deposit account number: 13-0017 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8/20/1998 JWATKINS 00000091 75154011 40.00 DP FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature and Registration Number: Name of Person Signing: <u>Lawrence M. Jarvis</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments and domient: 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1771 FRAME 0757

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Marks	Registration No.	Application S.N.
which are pending or registered in the	United States Patent and	Trademark Office:
(hereinafter Assignor), is the owner of	_	
corporation whose address is 430 Cour		
	FLOOR PRODUCTS (ALAI	

AUGUSTA PLANK NAFCO 75/154,011

1,961,645

WHEREAS, **DOMCO INC**., a Canada corporation, of 1001 Yamaska Street East, Farnham, Province of Quebec, CANADA (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the aforementioned Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

DOMCQ INC. FLOOR PRODUCTS (ALABAMA)

Dated: June	By: Value of Printed Name:
	Danièle Béliveau
	Title: Corporate Secretary
District of State of Province of Quebec County of)
Canada	Subscribed and sworn before me this $\frac{22\text{nd}}{}$ day of $\frac{\text{June}}{}$ 1998

DISTRICT

ca of

My Commission expires: $\frac{ ext{June} \ 12, \ 2001}{ ext{June}}$

lotary Public Commissioner for Oaths

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 08/17/1998